Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Comerica Bank	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: The Good Earth Corporation
Acceptation	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Michigan banking	Street Address: 831 Almar Avenue
Other Corporation	City: Santa Cruz
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes K No	Country: USA Zip: 95060
Additional names of conveying parties attached 1 1 tes K 140	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 09/29/2005	x Corporation Citizenship California
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name Release of Collateral Other Assignment of Trademark	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/217064	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
FOG KIST Filing date of appli	,
- II	, cacion. 02/20/2001
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Stacy Lyons, Paralegal	registrations involved.
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1301 K Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 600, East Tower	L_I Enclosed
City: Washington	8. Payment Information:
State: D.C. Zip: 20005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004 Expiration Date 7/2006
Phone Number: 202-408-6415	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 202-408-6399 slyons@sonnenschein.com	Authorized User Name
Email Adoress:	Additionized Oser Name
9. Signature: Hacy Lynn	September 29, 2005
/ Signature Stacy Lyons	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0738

SEP-29-2005 12:11

COMERICA BANK CALIFORNIA

14085565395 P.02/03

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, The Good Earth Corporation (the "Debtor") executed a certain Collateral Assignment of Trademark to Comerica Bank (the "Secured Party") for Trademark Application Serial No. 76/217064 (FOG KIST) ("the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the said certain Collateral Assignment of Trademark has been recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 2833/0150; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release its interest in the Trademark and to record said release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby relinquishes all claims to, and any and all right, title and interest it may have had in, the Trademark and all goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

Date: 9/29/05

Jame: David L. Ja

Title: Senior Vice President

25159566\V-I

SEP-29-2005 12:11 COMERICA BANK CALIFORNIA

14085565395 P.03/03

tate of	California		
County of	Santa Clara		
] See Attac See State	hed Document (Notary to o ment Below (Lines 1–7 to t	ross out lines 1–8 below) be completed only by document signer(s), <i>not</i> Notary))
	_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
\wedge		e en	
1+			
[/h]			
	Signature of Decument Signat No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (If any) Subscribed and sworm to (or affirmed) before	_
6	Constitution of 1460431 Notary Public - Californi Sprite Citing County MyCowen. Spring Aug 11, 2	me this	-
		Mame of Signer(a)	
	Flace Notary Seel Above	Signature of Notary Public	
و حاطم الماد	n information below is not required to persons relying on the document moval and realtachment of this for	OF ADO COUNT OF EVEN I WAR A SECOND DISCOUNT DIS	2
Further De	scription of Any Attached	d Document	
Title or Type o	of Document: Release of C Assignment of	Collateral of Trademark	
Document Da	te: 09-29-05 Nu	umber of Pages:	

PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 9/29/2005 1:25:01 PM [Central Daylight Time] * SVR: CHI2KRF01/22 * DNIS:4777 * CSID:14085565395 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12 TOTAL P. 03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0740